MEETING ATTENDANCE DATA
This report contains attendance data for six meetings: March 3rd, 5th, 10th, 17th, 24th, and 31st.
Members:
	Category
	This Month
	Last Month
	Last Year
	Two Years Ago

	
	Mar 2016
	Feb 2016
	Mar 2015
	Mar 2014

	Total Unique Members
	39
	33
	33
	33

	Unique Tenors this Month
	5
	5
	5
	5

	Unique Leads this Month
	10
	9
	9
	12

	Unique Basses this Month
	17
	13
	13
	10

	Unique Baris this Month
	7
	6
	6
	6

	
	This Month
	Last Month
	Last Year
	Two Years Ago

	Average Members per Meeting
	31.5
	27.5
	27.5
	26.2

	Average Tenors per Meeting
	4.8
	4.8
	4.3
	4.4

	Average Leads per Meeting
	8.2
	7.3
	7.3
	8.8

	Average Basses per Meeting
	13.0
	10.3
	11.0
	8.0

	Average Baris per Meeting
	5.5
	5.3
	5.0
	5.0


These attendance numbers are the single best month we've had since I became Chapter Development VP in 2014!  Both unique members and average members are strictly higher than they have ever been during my tenure!  And the average number is still slightly deflated because Austin, Mark, and Art weren't members for the entire month.  Things are looking up!

Guests:
- Total Unique Guests: 9 (previous period: 7)

-- Audience: 3

-- Prospect: 3

-- Friends: 2

-- Former Members: 1

Note that these numbers include Austin, Mark, and Art as prospects, since they were still candidates for the first half of the month.

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONS
Austin Deeter has been accepted as a new member of the chapter!

CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES
Candidate Conversion Wave - COMPLETED
I've finally converted the wave of candidates that we've been processing for the past few months into members.  This gives me more time to put effort into the Vocal Clinic planning.  I need to have all the planning wrapped up by the next board meeting.


Vocal Clinic: Student Acquisition - EXECUTING
We're going to start pushing the Vocal Clinic more, now that we're past contest.  We'll really work on this after the show is over.

Vocal Clinic: Guest Conversion - IN PLANNING
The complete Conversion Team has been recruited, and we're actively planning now.  There's a meeting before this week's rehearsal that will hopefully wrap-up most of the planning here.

Vocal Clinic: Program and Materials - IN DEVELOPMENT
I'm working with Paul to nail down the final details of the program and the handouts to be given during the Vocal Clinic.  There are still a few minor materials that I need to develop before I'll be done here.

Vocal Clinic: BASC Cooperation and the Open House - IN PLANNING
We're just wrapping up the last details for exactly how BASC is going to work with us for the Vocal Clinic.  Open House planning is also nearly completed.

Chapter Development Hand-Off - IN PLANNING?
I'm going to try to make some further progress on this at this week's rehearsal.  I may have more information about this by the time the meeting occurs.

